PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken Golden	09/07/2010
Andrew Napolitane	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-Plex Packaging	
Street Address:	245 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1503	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7703604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-997-1000 Phone: Email: docket@feiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Florek & Endres PLLC Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1474-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth F. Florek

Total Attachments: 2

source=1474002assmt#page1.tif source=1474002assmt#page2.tif

PATENT

501286607 REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ken Golden, whose address is 80 Powder Mill Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950, and Andrew Napolitane, whose address is 350 E. 52nd Street, Apt. 12G, New York, NY 10022 (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,703,604, which issued on April 27, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Tri-Plex Packaging, 245 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1503, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said United States Patent No. 7,703,604;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum or one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,703,604, and to all corresponding applications for patent and patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

AND, Assignors further authorizes and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents on said improvements, or patents resulting therefrom, to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein,

AND, Assignors further agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignors will communicate to Assinee, or its representative, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, will sign all lawful papers, and execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and/or reexamination applications that may be necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, or its successors, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention of United States Patent No. 7,703,604 in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0239

	//	^
6/ 1	////	
Date: $\frac{9/7/10}{}$	/m// 1	
	Kerl Golden	
_		MARTIN D. NOVAR
State of New York	1	Notary Public, State of New York No. 02NO5056062
State of NAW 100	<i>)</i>) ss.:	Qualified in New York County
County of New York) 55	Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Feb. 26,220
County of 1000 por)	Commission Expires Feb. 20, 250
This 7th day of Septe	//. 2010	hafara ma managally ages the
		before me personally came the
above-named Ken Golden, to the kr		
assignment, who acknowledged to	me tnat ne execu	ted the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.		
Ω		•
MI T. David		
vo and volume		
Notary Public		
	1n	11/
- 01-11	[] [] [] []	Milara
Date: 9/7/10	- [[Y]	mules
	Andy Napolitar	ne
State of New Yark)	
County of New York)	
1		•
This 7th day of Sint.	$\frac{1}{2010}$	before me personally came the
above-named Andy Napolitane, to		
foregoing assignment, who acknow		
free will for the purposes therein set	=	. He executed the same of his own
hee win for the purposes therein set	. 101	
11 + 11		
Markovan		
Notary Public		
TYOTAILY T GOTTC		

MARTIN D. NOVAR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02NO5056062
Qualified in New York County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 26,2010